Discount Rate p.a. (net of allowance for tax) 3.00% 3.10%

Salary Increases 3.00% 3.00%

Expected Contributions

Based on the data provided to us and the recommended contributions, we calculate that the expected contributions to the Fund

for the year ending 30 June 2015 are as follows:

2015
$,000

2014
$,000

Expected employer contributions (for defined benefits only) 1,907 2,070

Expected member contributions (incl. deemed member contributions) 1,143 1,241

Note 14 - Superannuation continued

Version: 1, Version Date: 13/02/2017
Document Set ID: 3463589

SEC
T

IO
N

 4
: FIN

A
N

C
IA

L STA
T

EM
EN

TS

ANNUAL
REPORT

111

2013-14NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Sensitivity Analysis

The table below shows how the net liability on the Statement of Financial Position would have been affected by changes in the

key actuarial assumptions.

ASSUMPTION CHANGE IN ASSUMPTION MOVEMENT IN NET LIABILITY $’000

Discount Rate Increase by 0.25% p.a. Decrease by 467

Discount Rate Decrease by 0.25% p.a. Increase by 431

Inflation Rate Increase by 0.25% p.a. Decrease by 395

Inflation Rate Decrease by 0.25% p.a. Increase by 368

Note 15 - Interest Bearing Liabilities (Secured Loans)

2014
$,000

2013
$,000

(a) Currency of loans

Current 2,592 2,707

Non-current 7,499 10,091

10,091 12,798

(b) Summary Movement in Loans

Balance - 1 July 12,798 15,370

Repayments (2,707) (2,572)

Borrowing - -

Balance - 30 June 10,091 12,798

The loans are secured over the future revenue of the Council.

Public Bodies Assistance Act (PBAA) loan balances are net of subsidies

due from the State Government.

2014
$000

2013
$000

Gross PBAA loans due 37 95

Less subsidy (37) (95)

Year end net balance - -

Note 16 - Lease Commitments

At the reporting date, the Council had no material obligations under leases.

Note 14 - Superannuation continued

Version: 1, Version Date: 13/02/2017
Document Set ID: 3463589

SEC
T

IO
N

 4
: FIN

A
N

C
IA

L STA
T

EM
EN

TS

LAUNCESTON
CITY COUNCIL

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

112

Note 17 - Commitments For Capital Expenditure

2014
$000

2013
$000

At the reporting date,

Plant and Equipment 759 474

Refuse Infrastructure 1,783 12

Roads Infrastructure 691 352

Parks and Recreation Infrastructure 174 113

Drainage Infrastructure 50 18